

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11824/2006

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX-IV, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner. She submits that the cheque for the costs of Rs.2,000/- was deposited but that was not in correct name. Now, the said cheque in the correct name with the SCBA Lawyers' Welfare Fund will be deposited and furnish correct address of sole respondent within three weeks'.

In default, put up before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khara)
Court Master