

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11824/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in TC No. 215/2006  
& TC No. 216/2006 & TC No. 217/2006 & TC No. 218/2006 of The HIGH  
COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX-IV, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of granting sufficient time,  
learned counsel for the petitioner has not  
complied with the orders and directions issued by  
this Court on 20th August, 2010. Therefore, the  
Special Leave Petition is rejected for non-  
prosecution.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master