

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11824/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in TC No. 215/2006
& TC No. 216/2006 & TC No. 217/2006 & TC No. 218/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX-IV, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of SLP)
(For office report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the
office report has been duly complied with.

Delay in filing the application for restoration is
condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, Order
dated 8.11.2010 is recalled and the Special Leave Petition
is restored to its original number.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master Court Master