

i>¿

SECTION III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 7904 AND 11824 OF 2006 AND 2983 OF
2008 AND 8163 OF 2009

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CHENNI
VERSUS
K.CHIRANJEEVI
OFFICE REPORT

...PETITIONER

...RESPONDENT

SLP Nos. 7904 and 11824 of 2006

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 8th March, 2013,
when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List these matters along with SLP(C)No.2983/2008, titled
Commissioner of Income Tax, Chennai Vs. A.Sreedevi in the month of September,
2013 for final disposal.”

Service is complete.

SLP Nos. 2983 of 2008 and 8163 of 2009

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 22nd February,
2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal in the
month of September, 2013.”

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned alongwith applications are listed before the
Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate
Mr. Jogya Scaria, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR